Wyoming Cowgirl Classic

Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club
Maricopa, AZ
Desert Course
Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04

Teams with Players - Round 2

1 Sacramento State -7 280 289 569 2 Long Beach State +2 287 291 578 3 Boise State +7 286 297 583
T3 Caitlin Maurice -4 67 73 140 T5 Janae Leovao -3 70 71 141 T1 Leia Chung -8 66 70 136
T5 Jennifer Koga -3 71 70 141 T11 Jasmine Leovao E 69 75 144 T11 Teal Matsueda E 69 75 144
8 Sneha Sharan -2 72 70 142 T21 Andee Avery +2 73 73 146 T63 Franca Polla +9 7 76 153
T29 Ella Kraft +4 72 76 148 T38 Madison Le +5 75 74 149 T63 Elli Gordon +9 74 79 153
T29 Florence Dufey +4 70 78 148 T43 Angelina Kim +6 7 73 150 T74 Hannah Lim +11 79 76 155

4 Santa Clara +8 292 292 584 5 New Mexico State +9 294 291 585 6 Nevada +10 291 295 586
T15 Inara Sharma +1 71 74 145 T1 Emma Bunch -8 70 66 136 T3 Gabby Kano -4 68 72 140
T24 Meva Schmit +3 73 74 147 T15 Isabel Laulhe +1 72 73 145 T24 Anna Shultse +3 75 72 147
T29 Kelsey Kim +4 74 74 148 T24 Alison Gastelum +3 75 72 147 T29 Nikki Chindavong +4 73 75 148
T43 Patricia Garre Mufioz +6 80 70 150 T87 Kaylee Chen +13 77 80 157 T57 Leah John +8 75 77 152
T43 Audrey Brust +6 74 76 150 T99 Angela Garvin +15 7 82 159 T57 Payton Lovisa +8 76 76 152

7 San Diego State +12 295 293 588 8 CSU Fullerton +13 297 292 589 9 UC - Riverside +15 300 291 591

T5 Stephanie Barbaglia -3 70 71 141 T11 Kajsa Landstrom E 71 73 144 T15 Mylan Hirata +1 73 72 145
T24 Anika Sato +3 76 71 147 T15 Davina Xanh +1 76 69 145 T29 Janna Andaya +4 76 72 148
T29 Ema Narita +4 73 75 148 T29 Linley Ooi +4 73 75 148 T38 Mitzi Duarte +5 78 71 149
T74 Nikki Kato +11 76 79 155 T57 Katharina Zeilinger +8 77 75 152 T43 Vanessa Betancourt +6 74 76 150
T81 Andrea Gomez +12 80 76 156 T81 Kaitlyn Smith +12 78 78 156 T69 Riley Shin +10 77 77 154

10 Fresno State +17 298 295 593 11 UTEP +19 303 292 595 12 Northern Arizona +24 306 294 600
T21 Sophia Chen +2 75 71 146 T21 Marta Romeu +2 72 74 146 T11 Lizzie Neale E 73 71 144
T29 Katelyn Lehigh +4 75 73 148 T29 Nawel Ben Letaief +4 7 71 148 T15 Amy Hodgkins +1 7 68 145
T43 Vunissa Vu +6 73 77 150 T43 Luciana Origel +6 76 74 150 T81 Ekaterina Malakhova +12 78 78 156
T51 Amelia Garibaldi +7 75 76 151 T51 Taline Kyoumijan +7 78 73 151 T87 Ellena Slater +13 78 79 157
T57 Katelyn Harris +8 7 75 152 T114 Ella Hammond-Baveystock +23 81 86 167 T87 Frankie Dezis +13 80 77 157

13 Northern Colorado +26 302 300 602 14 CSU - Northridge +29 302 303 605 15 Wyoming, U. of +30 301 305 606

=
T15 Timbre Shehee +1 69 76 145 T24 Kim Turgut +3 71 76 147 T9 Jadan Gonzalez -1 71 72 143
T51 Louise Dahl +7 80 71 151 T43 Nicole Tanoue +6 7 73 150 T74 Tomine Bjerkelo +11 80 75 155
T57 Carolina Fallotico +8 76 76 152 T69 Gracie Piar +10 78 76 154 T81 Kyla Wilde +12 75 81 156
T74 Amy Chitkoksoong +11 78 77 155 T74 Elle Laur +11 76 79 155 T81 Morgan Ryan +12 79 77 156
T87 Marija Jucmane +13 79 78 157 T103 Meghan Paracuelles +16 82 78 160 T103 Samantha Spielman +16 76 84 160
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Wyoming Cowgirl Classic

Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club
Maricopa, AZ
Desert Course
Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04

Teams with Players - Round 2

T16 Montana State +33 307 302 609 T16 Hawaii +33 304 305 609 18 Montana +37 307 306 613
T38 Hannah Boraas +5 75 74 149 T9 Emiko Sverduk -1 74 69 143 T51 Raina Ports +7 79 72 151
T51 Lauren Greeny +7 74 77 151 T69 Jordyn Parr +10 75 79 154 T63 Kendall Hayward +9 77 76 153
T57 Maddie Montoya +8 78 74 152 T74 Wendy Song +11 76 79 155 T74 Hannah Ports +11 73 82 155
T87 Scarlet Weidig-Velazquez +13 80 77 157 T87 Kellie Yamane +13 79 78 157 T97 Elle Higgins +14 78 80 158
T103 Eva Heinsz +16 81 79 160 117 Monica Johnson +28 84 88 172 T103 Patricia Joyce +16 82 78 160

19 Portland State +50 313 313 626 20 Southern Utah +51 314 313 627 21 CSU - Bakersfield +70 327 319 646
T63 Payten Shimizu +9 80 73 153 T51 Tanyatorn (Excel) Thalangkarn +7 77 74 151 T69 Sarah Mutai +10 77 77 154
T87 Mariana Garcia Rosette +13 78 79 157 T87 Anais Guibal +13 77 80 157 T99 Iris Han +15 76 83 159
T99 Bayler Brundage +15 7 82 159 T103 Reece Bandemer +16 82 78 160 113 Jefimija Djdordjevic +21 87 78 165
T99 Cynthia Ong +15 78 81 159 T109 Cornelia Karlsson +18 81 81 162 116 Nicole Whipple +24 87 81 168
111 Tannica Porter +19 83 80 163 T114 Tijana Kovacic +23 79 88 167 118 Christy Mae Saban +30 88 86 174
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Individuals

Pos Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T38 Lorel Hayward (Northern Arizona) 75 74 149
T38 Anna lina Otten (San Diego State) 73 76 149
T43 Nina Lukyanenko (Northern Arizona) 73 77 150
T63 Ashley Koga (Sacramento State) 80 73 153
T63 Grace Dunkleberger (Wyoming, U. of) 75 78 153
T69 Marley Moncada (New Mexico State) 80 74 154
T81 Sophie Spiva (Wyoming, U. of) 75 81 156
T87 Amber Davalos (CSU Fullerton) 78 79 157
T87 Lauren Shew (Santa Clara) 80 77 157
T97 Gabrielle Kiger (UC - Riverside) 78 80 158
T103 Momo Udom (Portland State) 79 81 160
T109 Macee Greenwood (Boise State) 82 80 162
112 Kate Bogenschutz (Montana) 78 86 164
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Start

1
T7
3

2
T11
T7
T7
T16
T11
T31
T20
T4
T4
T11
T50
T20
T11
T61
T16
T4
T16
T37
T20
T50
T37
T37
T20
T11
T20
T50
T31
T20
T61
T37
T20
T7
T16
T37
T37
T37
T20
T76
T97
T31

T20

Finish
T
T1
T3
T3
T5
T5
T5

8
T9
T9

T11
T
T
T11
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T15
T21
T21
T21
T24
T24
T24
T24
T24
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T29
T38
T38
T38
T38
T38
T43
T43

T43

Player

Leia Chung
Emma Bunch
Gabby Kano
Caitlin Maurice
Jennifer Koga
Janae Leovao
Stephanie Barbaglia
Sneha Sharan
Jadan Gonzalez
Emiko Sverduk
Lizzie Neale
Teal Matsueda
Jasmine Leovao
Kajsa Landstrom
Davina Xanh
Mylan Hirata
Inara Sharma
Amy Hodgkins
Isabel Laulhe
Timbre Shehee
Marta Romeu
Sophia Chen
Andee Avery
Anika Sato
Alison Gastelum
Anna Shultse
Meva Schmit
Kim Turgut

Ema Narita
Janna Andaya
Kelsey Kim

Nikki Chindavong
Nawel Ben Letaief
Katelyn Lehigh
Linley Ooi
Florence Dufey
Ella Kraft
Hannah Boraas
Madison Le
Lorel Hayward *
Anna lina Otten *
Mitzi Duarte

Patricia Garre Mufioz

Audrey Brust
Nina Lukyanenko *

Wyoming Cowgirl Classic
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club
Maricopa, AZ
Desert Course

Dates: Apr 03 -

Apr 04

Team

Boise State

New Mexico State
Nevada
Sacramento State
Sacramento State
Long Beach State
San Diego State
Sacramento State
Wyoming, U. of
Hawaii

Northern Arizona
Boise State

Long Beach State
CSU Fullerton
CSU Fullerton
UC - Riverside
Santa Clara
Northern Arizona
New Mexico State
Northern Colorado
UTEP

Fresno State
Long Beach State
San Diego State
New Mexico State
Nevada

Santa Clara

CSU - Northridge
San Diego State
UC - Riverside
Santa Clara
Nevada

UTEP

Fresno State
CSU Fullerton
Sacramento State
Sacramento State
Montana State
Long Beach State
Northern Arizona
San Diego State
UC - Riverside
Santa Clara
Santa Clara

Northern Arizona

66
70
68
67
71
70
70
72
71
74
73
69
69
71
76
73
71
77
72
69
72
75
73
76
75
75
73
71
73
76
74
73
77
75
73
70
72
75
75
75
73
78
80
74

73

70
66
72
73
70
71
71
70
72
69
71
75
75
73
69
72
74
68
73
76
74
71
73
71
72
72
74
76
75
72
74
75
71
73
75
78
76
74
74
74
76
71
70
76

77

Scores

136
136
140
140
141
141
141
142
143
143
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149
149
150
150

150
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Start

T61
T50
T31
T61
T20
T37
T31
T90
T61
T76
T97
T50
T50
T76
T37
T61
T61
T97
T61
T31
T61
T97
T37
T97
T61
T37
T61
T76
T97
T50
T50
T50
T20
T76
T90
T76
T76
T97
T90
T37
T37
T76

T97

Finish
T43
T43
T43
T43
T43
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T51
T57
T57
T57
T57
T57
T57
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T63
T69
T69
T69
T69
T69
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T74
T81
T81
T81
T81
T81
T81
T87

T87

Player

Nicole Tanoue
Luciana Origel
Vanessa Betancourt
Angelina Kim
Vunissa Vu

Amelia Garibaldi
Lauren Greeny
Raina Ports

Wyoming Cowgirl Classic
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club
Maricopa, AZ
Desert Course

Dates: Apr 03 -

Tanyatorn (Excel) Thalangkarn

Taline Kyoumijan
Louise Dahl
Payton Lovisa
Carolina Fallotico
Maddie Montoya
Leah John
Katelyn Harris
Katharina Zeilinger
Ashley Koga *
Franca Polla

Elli Gordon
Kendall Hayward
Payten Shimizu

Grace Dunkleberger *

Marley Moncada *
Riley Shin

Jordyn Parr
Sarah Mutai
Gracie Piar
Tomine Bjerkelo
Nikki Kato

Elle Laur

Wendy Song
Hannah Ports
Amy Chitkoksoong
Hannah Lim
Kaitlyn Smith

Ekaterina Malakhova

Andrea Gomez
Morgan Ryan
Kyla Wilde
Sophie Spiva *
Ellena Slater

Lauren Shew *

Apr 04

Team

CSU - Northridge
UTEP

UC - Riverside
Long Beach State
Fresno State
Fresno State
Montana State
Montana
Southern Utah
UTEP

Northern Colorado
Nevada

Northern Colorado
Montana State
Nevada

Fresno State
CSU Fullerton
Sacramento State
Boise State

Boise State
Montana

Portland State
Wyoming, U. of
New Mexico State
UC - Riverside
Hawaii

CSU - Bakersfield
CSU - Northridge
Wyoming, U. of
San Diego State
CSU - Northridge
Hawaii

Montana
Northern Colorado
Boise State

CSU Fullerton
Northern Arizona
San Diego State
Wyoming, U. of
Wyoming, U. of
Wyoming, U. of
Northern Arizona

Santa Clara

77
76
74
77
73
75
74
79
77
78
80
76
76
78
75
77
77
80
77
74
77
80
75
80
77
75
77
78
80
76
76
76
73
78
79
78
78
80
79
75
75
78

80

73
74
76
73
77
76
77
72
74
73
71
76
76
74
77
75
75
73
76
79
76
73
78
74
77
79
77
76
75
79
79
79
82
77
76
78
78
76
77
81
81
79

77

Scores

150
150
150
150
150
151
151
151
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
156
156
156
156
156
156
157

157
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Start

T61
T76
T97
T76
T90
T61
T90
T97
T76
T76
T61
T61
T76
T50
T110
T50
T110
T90
T110
T107
T110
T107
114
T76
T116
T107
T90
T116
115
118

Finish
T87
T87
T87
T87
T87
T87
T87
T87
T97
T97
T99
T99
T99
T99

T103
T103
T103
T103
T103
T103
T109
T109
111
112
113
T114
T114
116
117
118

Player
Anais Guibal

Mariana Garcia Rosette

Wyoming Cowgirl Classic
Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club
Maricopa, AZ
Desert Course

Dates: Apr 03 -

Scarlet Weidig-Velazquez

Amber Davalos *
Kellie Yamane
Kaylee Chen

Marija Jucmane
Frankie Dezis

Elle Higgins
Gabirielle Kiger *
Bayler Brundage
Angela Garvin
Cynthia Ong

Iris Han

Meghan Paracuelles
Samantha Spielman
Reece Bandemer
Momo Udom *
Patricia Joyce

Eva Heinsz

Macee Greenwood *
Cornelia Karlsson
Tannica Porter
Kate Bogenschutz *
Jefimija Djdordjevic

Ella Hammond-Baveystock

Tijana Kovacic
Nicole Whipple
Monica Johnson
Christy Mae Saban

Apr 04

Team

Southern Utah
Portland State
Montana State
CSU Fullerton
Hawaii

New Mexico State
Northern Colorado
Northern Arizona
Montana

UC - Riverside
Portland State
New Mexico State
Portland State
CSU - Bakersfield
CSU - Northridge
Wyoming, U. of
Southern Utah
Portland State
Montana
Montana State
Boise State
Southern Utah
Portland State
Montana

CSU - Bakersfield
UTEP

Southern Utah
CSU - Bakersfield
Hawaii

CSU - Bakersfield

77
78
80
78
79
77
79
80
78
78
77
77
78
76
82
76
82
79
82
81
82
81
83
78
87
81
79
87
84
88

80
79
77
79
78
80
78
77
80
80
82
82
81
83
78
84
78
81
78
79
80
81
80
86
78
86
88
81
88
86

Scores

157
157
157
157
157
157
157
157
158
158
159
159
159
159
160
160
160
160
160
160
162
162
163
164
165
167
167
168
172
174
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T12
T12
11
T17
15
T17
19
20
21

2

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15

T16
T16
18
19
20
21

Wyoming Cowgirl Classic

Ak-Chin Southern Dunes Golf Club

Maricopa, AZ
Desert Course
Dates: Apr 03 - Apr 04

Team

Sacramento State 280

Long Beach State 287
Boise State 286
Santa Clara 292
New Mexico State 294
Nevada 291
San Diego State 295
CSU Fullerton 297
UC - Riverside 300
Fresno State 298
UTEP 303

Northern Arizona 306
Northern Colorado 302
CSU - Northridge 302

Wyoming, U. of 301
Montana State 307
Hawaii 304
Montana 307

Portland State 313
Southern Utah 314
CSU - Bakersfield 327

289
291
297
292
291
295
293
292
291
295
292
294
300
303
305
302
305
306
313
313
319

Scores

569
578
583
584
585
586
588
589
591
593
595
600
602
605
606
609
609
613
626
627
646

+2

+7

+8

+9
+10
+12
+13
+15
+17
+19
+24
+26
+29
+30
+33
+33
+37
+50
+51
+70
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